Express Mail Label: EL480513458US Date of Deposit: March 7, 2000

04-11-2000

Docket No. YOR990631US1

 $\mathbf{R}^{1}$ 

101315193

EΤ

3.7.00 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wing K. Luk William R. Reohr Name: International Business Roy E. Scheuerlein Machines Corporation Address: New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? \_\_\_ Yes \_X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 4. Patent Application number(s) 3. Nature of conveyance: 09/50668 X Assignment Execution Date(s): March 7, 2000 Execution Date(s): 2/29/00 & 3/2/006. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Wayne L. Ellenbogen Name: Address: IBM Corporation X Charge to Deposit Account No.: Intellectual Property Law 09-0468 P.O. Box 218 Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Wayne L. Ellenbogen (Reg. No. 43,602) Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 00000622 090468 09520668 04/10/2000 TTDN11 01 FC 581 40.00 CH DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to

PATENT REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0123

## Assignment

|   | Whereas, we   |   |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| INVENTOR<br>AND CITY  | (1) Wing K. Luk<br>County of Westchester  |   | of Chappqua<br>and State of New York   |  |
| INVENTOR<br>AND CITY  | (2) William R. Reohr<br>County of Westchester   |   | of Chappaqua<br>and State of New York  |  |
| INVENTOR<br>AND CITY  | (3) Roy E. Scheuerlein<br>County of Santa Clara   |   | of Cupertino<br>and State of California  |  |
| INVENTOR<br>AND CITY  | (4)<br>County of  |   | of<br>and State of   |  |
| TITLE   | have invented certain improven CURRENT SENSING AMPLI  |   |  |  |
| DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE   | and executed, respectively, a U (1) February 29, 200 (3) March 2, 200   | 00, and (2) February  |  |  |
| New York, havi<br>the entire right,<br>patents to be ob                                       | Whereas, INTERNATIONAL ing a place of business at Armonk title and interest in the said appraised therefor;   | , New York 10504, (he   | reinafter called IBM), desi  | res to acquire   |
| hereby sell, assi<br>application and<br>resulting from t<br>any Letters Pate<br>and we hereby | for a valuable consideration, rece<br>gn, and transfer to IBM, its succ<br>invention therein disclosed for the<br>he filing of said United States ap-<br>ent granted upon the inventions sagree that IBM may apply for for<br>y in connection with the United | essors and assigns, the me United States and for polication, and we reque set forth in said applicationeign Letters Patent or | entire right, title and intere-<br>reign countries, and all right<br>st the Commissioner of Pa-<br>tions to IBM, its successor<br>in said invention and we w | est in the said<br>ats of priority<br>atents to issue<br>and assigns;<br>ill execute all |
|   | Signed and sealed   | Ŋ   |  |  |
| CITY AND<br>DATE  | (1) at Yorktown Hgts., NY on February 29, 2000,   | (Wing   | K. Luk DLE INITIAL LAST NAME   | _ SIGNATURE<br>) INVENTOR  |
| CITY AND  | (2) at Yorktown Hgts., NY on February 29, 2000  | ( William   | R. Reohr DLE INITIAL LAST NAME   | _ SIGNATURE<br>) INVENTOR  |
| CITY AND  | (3) at<br>on 2000   | , <u>(Roy</u>   | Schwarzen (  | _ SIGNATURE ) INVENTOR   |

PATENT REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0124

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

|              | State of New York<br>County of Westchester  | )ss.:<br>)       |  |  |  |
|--------------|---|------------------|--|--|--|
| INVENTOR     | On this 29th day of February 2000, before me personally came Wing K. Luk to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed. |                  |  |  |  |
|              |   |                  | Notary<br>LUCILLE FOURGEOT   |  |  |
|              | State of New York County of Westchester   | )ss.:<br>)       | NOTARY PUBLIC, state of New York No. 4502670  Gualified in Westchester Count  Commission Expires 20030, 2000 |  |  |
| INVENTOR (2) | On this 29th day of Feb<br>William R. Reohr<br>person described in and who  | to me personally | o), before me personally came when known, and known to me to be the assignment, and he acknowledged to me    |  |  |
|              | that he executed the same as his free act and deed.   |                  |  |  |  |
|              |   |                  | Notary  LUCILLE FOURGEOT  AV. 1. PUBLIC, State of New York   |  |  |
|              | State of<br>County of   | )ss.:<br>)       | No. 4502670  Qualified in Westchester County  Commission Expires of (301.3ex /                               |  |  |
| INVENTOR     | On this 2 nd day of Roy E. Scheuerlein  |                  | 2000, before me personally came<br>ly known, and known to me to be the                                       |  |  |
|              | person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  |                  |  |  |  |
|              |   | <del></del>      | Notary   |  |  |
|              | State of<br>County of   | )ss.:<br>)       |  |  |  |
| INVENTOR (4) | On this day of  |                  | fore me personally came  |  |  |
|              | to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.  |                  |  |  |  |
|              |   |                  | Notary   |  |  |

**RECORDED: 03/07/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010666 FRAME: 0125